(e) The disclosure in compliance with Regulation 73 of the SEBI (ICDR) Regulations are as follows :

9

(i)  Object of the Issue

(a)  In order to implement the CDR package as approved by CDR EG on 30th December, 2014, the Promoters/ Promoters Group/
Promoter Group’s entities is required to contribute ` 16.81 Crore (being 2%) of the total exposure for which shares will be issued.
The said allotment will be made at a price as mentioned in the proposed resolution and on preferential basis pursuant to SEBI
regulations as the company is a listed company.

(b)  Proposal of the Promoters/ Promoters Group/ Promoter Group’s entities to subscribe to the offer :
 The Promoter/ Promoters/ Promoters Group/ Promoter Group’s entities of the company intends to fully subscribe to the present

issue of equity shares to the extent they are entitled to. Except this, there is no intention of any other Director or Key Managerial
Personnel of the Company to subscribe to the present issue.

(c )  The shareholding pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue (as on 31st December, 2015)

Category Pre Issue as of 31.12.2015 Post Issue as of 31.12.2015

No. of Shares % of Share Capital No. of Shares % of Share Capital

A. Promoters/ Promoter Group:

a. Indian Promoters 138492434 67.41 150465368 69.21

b. Foreign Promoters - - - -

Total for Promoter Group (A) 138492434 67.41 150234583 69.21

B. Public Shareholdings:

(i) Institutional

Mutual Funds / UTI 7476219 3.64 7476219 3.44

Financial Institutions / Banks - - - -

Foreign Institutional Investors 12442820 6.06 12442820 5.72

Foreign Portfolio Investors 170150 0.08 170150 0.08

Others

Sub-total B 1 20089189 9.78 20089189 9.24

(ii) Non Institutional

-Bodies Corporate 13232408 6.44 13232408 6.09

- Individuals 29115275 14.17 29115275 13.39

(iii) Any Other

- NRIs 451563 0.21 451563 0.21

-Clearing Shareholders 2603516 1.27 2603516 1.20

- HUFs 1455595 0.71 1455595 0.67

- Trusts - - - -

- Foreign Corporate Bodies 20 0.00 20 0.00

Sub-total B 2 46858377 22.81 46858377 21.55

Total Public Shareholdings (B) 66947566 32.59 66947566 30.79

GRAND TOTAL (A) + (B) 205440000 100 217412934 100

(d) The time limit within which the preferential issue shall be completed.

 The allotment of Equity Shares will be completed within the time limit specified under SEBI (ICDR) Regulations.

(e) The identity of the proposed allottees, the percentage of post preferential issue capital:
 that may be held by them (subject to inter-changeability within the promoters & promoters group aggregating not more than

11972934 equity shares) and change in control, if any in the issuer consequent to the preferential issue.

B. L. KASHYAP AND SONS LIMITED
Annual Report 2015-16

10

S No Name of Proposed